Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
Part Number System
MPLCV 0645 L 100
Series Size Code Inductor Inductance Code µH
MPLCV 0645
0654
1054
The	first	two	digits	represent	the
inductance value. The third digit
inidcates the number of zeros to
be added.
R = decimal point
Example:
4R7 = 4.7 µH
Overview
The KEMET MPLCV metal composite inductors are
ideal for use in DC to DC switching power supplies for
automotive applications. The combination of composite
core material and round wire allows these inductors to be
used in applications with high switching  frequencies and
where	efficiency	is	important.
Applications
• Automotive ECU applications
• LED head lights
• Meter cluster panels
• Head-up	displays	(HUD)
• Electric	water	pumps	(EWP)
• Electric	oil	pumps	(EOP)
• Electric	power	steering	(EPS)
PRELIMINARY DRAFT
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9009_MPLCV • 5/15/2018
SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature –40°C	to	+150°C	(including	self-temperature	rise)
Rated Inductance Range 4.7 – 47 µH at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance Tolerance ±20%
Rated DC Resistance Range 25	–	175	mΩ
DC Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Rated Current Range 2.1 – 7.1 A
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance (µH)
at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance (mΩ)
±10&
Rated Current (A)
Irms1 (Ref.) Isat2 (Ref.)
MPLCV0645L100 10.0 ±20% 45 4.0 6.5
MPLCV0654L4R7 4.7 ±20% 20 6.3 10.5
MPLCV0654L330 33.0 ±20% 140 2.6 4.0
MPLCV0654L470 47.0 ±20% 175 2.1 3.0
MPLCV1054L100 10.0 ±20% 25 7.1 12.0
MPLCV1054L220 22.0 ±20% 47 5.5 7.0
1 T = 40 K rise at rated current.
2 Inductance drop 30% at rated current.
PRELIMINARY DRAFT
opxksw1
Cross-Out
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9009_MPLCV • 5/15/2018
SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
DC-Superposed Characteristics
IDC (A) IDC (A)
00 5 10 15 5 10 15
00
5

Size
Reel
Quantity
Dimensions (mm)
E
1
P
1
P
2
P
0
øD
0
T
MPLCV1054 1,000
Tolerance ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.05 ±0.05
Nominal 1.75 16.0 2.0 4.0 1.55 0.4
PRELIMINARY DRAFT
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9009_MPLCV • 5/15/2018